FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-21-1999

3 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	100121 1121 112101 11211 22111 REGIT ANDS 11111 RESISTAN LAST		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	101040349	attached original docume	white or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN GUSDORF, FRED D. OBE PETER CHIANG, and TALLY V I-8-98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ERHAUS, ZUAN . 1-8-98 Inte	ame and address of receiving party(les) ame: JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD ternal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	Merger Stre	eet Address: 1438 Land	l O'Lakes Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other	City	St. Louis State	:MO ZIP: _63141	
Execution Date: 9/30/97	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application, the exec	cution date of the application	ı is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/891,551 (07/11/9	1	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: David M. Donk	· .	al number of applications and	patents involved: 1	
Paul M. Denk Name:	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	<u> </u>	Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 763 South New 4/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000003 08891551	Ballas Rd. 8. Dep	posit account number:	40E	
City: St. Louis State: MO	ZIP: 63141 (Atta	ch duplicate copy of this page if pa	lying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing information is the	re and correct and any attack	hed copy is a true copy of	
Paul M. Denk	(100		3-18-77	
Name of Person Signing Total nu	Signature mber of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:	Date 8	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, JOHN GUSDORF and FRED D. OBERHAUS, both being citizens of the United States and both residing in the County of St. Louis, and State of Missouri; are an officer and employees of JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., a Missouri corporation, having a place of business located in St. Louis, Missouri, and we understand and acknowledge that we enjoy such employment, in part, because of our potential capacity to invent, that one of our duties as such employees is to endeavor at all times to make inventions for the benefit of our employer, and that a condition of our said employment is and has been that all patent rights appertaining to any invention made by us, in the course of such employment, be assigned by us unto our said employer without any charge whatever in addition to our regular salary;

AND WHEREAS, in the course of said employment, we the undersigned, JOHN GUSDORF and FRED D. OBERHAUS, have invented certain improvements in

UNIVERSAL BRACKET FOR CASTER ATTACHMENT TO WIRE FABRICATED COMPONENTS

which we have made, and have executed, application for Letters Patent of the United States.

1

REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0427

NOW, THEREFORE, know all men by these presents that in compliance with the duties and obligations inherent in our aforesaid employment, and in further consideration of a bonus of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., (receipt whereof by us is hereby acknowledged) we, said JOHN GUSDORF and FRED D. OBERHAUS, do hereby formally assign, transfer, and set over unto said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application upon UNIVERSAL BRACKET FOR CASTER ATTACHMENT TO WIRE FABRICATED COMPONENTS, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this agreement.

AND, we further grant to said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assigns of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention for the sole use and behoof of said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

The Serial Number and filing date for the patent application contained in this assignment is as follows: Serial No. 08/891,551 Filed: July 11, 1997 EXECUTED and delivered this ____ STATE OF MISSOURI On this 30th day of Sistember, 1997, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN GUSDORF, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed. [SEAL] My Commission Expires:

Cynthia Lee Davis
Notary Public-Notary Seaf
State of Missouri
Franklin County
My Commission Eco. 58/21/2001

3

EXECUTED and delivered this 30 day of September, 1997.

STATE OF MISSOURI

) SS;

COUNTY OF Lanklin:

On this 30th day of Leptember 1997, before me, a

Notary Public, personally appeared FRED D. OBERHAUS, to me known to be the

person named in and who executed the above assignment, and acknowledged to me that

he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

[SEAL]

Lighthia Law

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Cynthla Lee Davis
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Franklin County
My Commission Exp. 06/21/2001

D.N. 6811

4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, PETER CHIANG and TALLY YUAN, both

being citizens of the Republic of China (Taiwan) and residing, respectively, at No. 12,

Lane 215, Fun Sun Street, Changua, Taiwan, R.O.C., and No. 2, Lane 58, Kwang Fu S.

Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., are consultants to JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES,

LTD., a Missouri corporation, having a place of business located in St. Louis, Missouri,

and we understand and acknowledge that we enjoy such consulting, in part, because of

our potential capacity to invent, that one of our duties as such consulting is to endeavor at

both times to make inventions for the benefit of our employer, and that a condition of our

said consulting is and has been that both patent rights appertaining to any invention made

by us, in the course of such consulting, be assigned by us unto our said employer without

any charge whatever in addition to our regular consulting fees.

AND WHEREAS, in the course of said consulting, we the undersigned, PETER

CHIANG and TALLY YUAN, have invented certain improvements in

UNIVERSAL BRACKET FOR CASTER ATTACHMENT TO WIRE

FABRICATED COMPONENTS

which we have made, and have executed, application for Letters Patent of the United

States.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, know both men by these presents that in compliance with the duties and obligations inherent in our aforesaid consulting, and in further consideration of a bonus of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., (receipt whereof by us is hereby acknowledged) we, said PETER CHIANG and TALLY YUAN, do hereby formally assign, transfer, and set over unto said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application upon UNIVERSAL BRACKET FOR CASTER ATTACHMENT TO WIRE FABRICATED COMPONENTS, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this agreement.

AND, we further grant to said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assigns of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention for the sole use and behoof of said JOHN GUSDORF AND ASSOCIATES, LTD., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

The Serial Number and filing date for the patent application contained in this assignment is as follows:

Serial No	08/891,551	Filed: Ju	ıly 11, 1997	
EXECUTE	D and delivered this		(on.	, 19 <u>.</u> ¶\$
At: City, State, Cou			Ü	

PETER CHIANG

EXECUTED and delivered this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \), 19 \(\frac{3}{2} \).

At: denstar

TATI V VIIAN

D.N. 6811